POWERPAC™ HYBRIDS
NEMA 34 Frame
(3.38" Square)
Basic Series
K=Sigmax®
N=Standard
N 3 3 H C H J - L E K - M  2 - 0 1

(0.40) (0.53) (6.84)
All ratings typical and at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
An ”X” in the Model Number Code indicates an undefined
option. Colored letter indicates winding. See Model Number
Code on page 14.
Motor connections are determined by the Windings/Leads
designation in the Model Number Code on page 14. Note that
the F designation, although not shown in the above tables, is
an 8-lead option...see Terminations, page 34. In addition to the
lead wire termination, terminal board and MS connector hookup
for parallel, series or unipolar operation is also available.
With rated current applied. Windings at 130°C and motor
unmounted and in still air at 40°C.
Windings at 130°C and motor in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Motors may be operated up to 2 times rated current to provide
high peak torque with good torque linearity - duty cycle
dependant, contact factory.
Small signal inductance as measured with impedance bridge at
1kHz, 1 amp.
Thermal resistance measured with motor hanging in still air
(unmounted).
POWERPAC HYBRIDS
Also see:
• Torque and Acceleration Comparisons, p. 19
• Torque Linearity Curves, p. 20
• Performance Curves, p. 21-22
NEMA 34 FRAME (3.38" Square)—Ratings and Characteristics (Con’t)
Review the Model Number Code, page 14, to assure that all options are designated. Connections, encoders and
phasing diagrams start on page 34. Motor dimensions start on page 23. In addition to those below, motors with
characteristics for specific performance requirements are offered. Contact factory for more details.
599-95 Step Mtrs Sel Gd.out  11/15/00  1:44 PM  Page 18
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
POWERPAC HYBRIDS
NEMA 34 FRAME (3.38" Square)—Torque Linearity
A significant POWERPAC performance attribute is that when a current higher than rated current is applied, the increase in torque will be more
linear than other hybrids. Furthermore, current levels increasingly higher than rated current are less likely to cause demagnetization. Capitalize
on this performance characteristic which will provide an acceleration boost to move loads even faster. This technique is applicable to
intermittent duty applications in that the thermal limit of the motor cannot be exceeded.  Driving the motor at higher than rated current is duty
cycle dependent. Contact the factory for application assistance.
These curves show the torque at rated current and the torque linearity up to two times rated current.
0 2.8
4500
5.6 8.4 11.3 14.1 16.9 19.7 22.6
4000
3500
3000
2000
1500
1000
2500
500
31.7
28.2
24.7
21.1
14.1
10.6
7.0
17.6
3.5
0
0 2.4
4000
4.9 7.4 9.9 12.3 14.8 17.3 19.8
3500
3000

LEADWIRE HOOKUP
ENCODER MOUNTING PROVISION
Model Number Code designation M2
(Encoder Mounting Options), p. 14.
Ø .3148
8,000
+.0000
–.0005
-B-
.002
0,051
.003
0,077
ON A Ø 1.812 B.C.
46,025
.625 ± .040
15,875 ± 1,016
2X 2-56 UNC-2B
.20 MIN.
 -0,013
B
MOTOR D K T L MAX
.5000 .1250 .555 3.13
31 HR 12,700 3,175 14,097 79,502
.5000 .1250 .555 4.65
32 HR 12,700 3,175 14,097 118,11
.6250 .1875 .705 6.13
33 HR 15,875 4,763 17,907 155,70
.6250 .1875 .705 7.68
34 HR 15,875 4,763 17,907 195,07
Ø .3750
9,525
+.0000
–.0005
.002
0,051
1.12 ± .06
28,448 ± .1,520
 -0,013
599-95 Step Mtrs Sel Gd.out  11/15/00  1:44 PM  Page 23
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
ENCODER
MOUNTING OPTION
DIMENSIONS . . . POWERPAC HYBRIDS
 in. (metric dimensions for ref. only)
mm
NEMA 34 FRAME: All motors have a heavy duty NEMA front end bell and large diameter shaft to
support the higher output torques
SPLASHPROOF CONSTRUCTION/TERMINAL BOARD CONNECTIONS
(via English or Metric thread for conduit) Model Number Code designation L or M (Construction/Hookup), p 14.
SPLASHPROOF CONSTRUCTION/MS CONNECTOR(S)— ENCODER OPTION
Model Number Code designation C/System (Construction/Hookup) and Encoder Mounting Option, p 14.
4X Ø .218 (5,537) THRU
EQUALLY SPACED ON
A Ø 3.875 (98,425) B.C.
.003    A
0,077
-A-.003    A
Ø D
+.0000
–.0005 (-0,013)+.000
–.017 (0,432)
K +.0000
–.0020 (-0,508)
.002
0,077